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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. KURIAKOSE PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930131

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75122

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE THIRUVAMPADY P O ,NJEEZHOOR, KOTTAYAM

DIST, KERALA, PIN 686612

5 PRINCIPAL NAME AJEESH JOSE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, MA, M.Sc B.Ed, M.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAILID skpsosb@skps.ac.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9496320645

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF PDF-1.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS PDF-2.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE PDF-3.pdf
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF PDF-4.pdf
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING PDF-5.pdf
CODE
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6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NQTE:
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https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/

PDF-6.pdf

https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/

PDF-7.pdf

https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
PDF-8.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/
PDF-09.pdf

https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
PDF-10.pdf

https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
PDF-11.pdf

https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
PDF-12.pdf

https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/
PDF-13.pdf
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 105 105
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 87 87

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
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AJEESH JOSE

66

18

20

19

1:25

100

100

44310

58 & 400

5& 600
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4

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DIMPLE BINU

JESSY JAYARAJ

MARY CLEMENCE

JOMY ELIZABETH JOHN

SHIJIMOLEAC

VRINDA K

BINDUM N

RENUKA VR

LAKSHMI RAJESH

SREERAJNR

BEENA JACOB

BIJITHA VASU

CHITRAV

ROSMY JOSE

BABU JOSEPH

BIJICR

JALAJATR

BIJI S NAIR

CELIA JAMES

INDU MOHANAN
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PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT
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YES
55
87

https://youtu.be/okt-K-PP4rU

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
MA
MA
MA
B.Sc
M.Sc

M.Sc
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

NIMMY JOSEPH

GODWIN JOSEPH

MINI GEORGE

AJI MATHEW

ELSAMMA THOMAS

MERCY CYRIAC

MINIMOL THOMAS

NEETHU RAVINDRAN

REJANIK G

SARIJA RAJ

SINDHUKT

TINIL P MATHEW

SUNITHAES

SANISH KUMAR K

MATHAI THOMAS

ANIL KUMARTM

NILNA BABU

SANGEETHA B KRISHNAN

SHELSA ANNA JAMES

PRASANNA KUMARI

VIJEESHKUMAR

DEEPANYV

REMY MARIA THOMAS

JOHNSON THOMAS

RATHEESH M S

JINUMOL K J

DIVYAMOL KR
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PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT
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M.Sc

B.Tech

MA

DEGREE
SECONDARY
SECONDARY
SECONDARY
SECONDARY
SECONDARY
SECONDARY
MA

MA

M Sc

B PEd

MA

M.A

M.Tech

MA

M Sc

post graduation
MA

PG

MA

M.A B.Ed

B Sc

MA

M Sc
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

DEEPTHY BABU

DEEPTHI MURALI

RESHMA RAGHAVAN

RANI MARIYA JOSEPH

RAMESHTM

ANIE JACOB

RENJI WILSON

SHALLET MARIA VARGHESE

VINEETHATA

REVATHY RAJAN

REMYATR

PARVATHY S

AMBILY SISUPALAN

VINEESH T J

DEVAKI M

ANUT

ANCE ABRAHAM

ANJITHA RAJENDRAN

VINEETHA VASAVAN

AJEESH JOSE

REJIMON P.M

SUNILA DECRUZ

MANJU VINOD

BINDU THAMPI

VISHNUPRIYA R

RESHMI NATH P

YVONNE JOE KOCHUPURA
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PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT
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MCA

M Sc

M Sc PHYSICS

M.Tech

B.Com

M Sc PHYSICS

M.A M. Ed

MCA

M.A B.Ed

M Sc

B PEd

M.A B.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed, SET

M.PHIL

M.A B.Ed.

M.Sc B.Ed

M Sc

M.A

M.COM

M.A B.Ed.

ITC

NTTC

PRE DEGREE

B.A

MCA

MCA

M.Sc. / B.Ed.
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

ANUSHATS

ADARSH FRANCIS

STEPHY STEPHEN

ANN SANDRA JOSEPH

ATHULYA SAJEEV

PRINCY SAIJU

LINTA PETER

JUDITH JAMES RAI

ANJU MATHEW
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TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT
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M.Sc

M.Sc

DE.d

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.COM

B.COM

BA

M.A, B.Ed.

717



