Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. KURIAKOSE PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930131
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75122
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THIRUVAMPADY P O ,NJEEZHOOR, KOTTAYAM DIST, KERALA, PIN 686612
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AJEESH JOSE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MA, M.Sc B.Ed, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	skpsosb@skps.ac.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9496320645

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-5.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/ PDF-6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/</u> PDF-09.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-10.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-11.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-12.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<u>https://skps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/</u> PDF-13.pdf

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

3/29/25, 11:59 AM

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AJEESH JOSE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	18
	TGT	20
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:25
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	105	105	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	87	87	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	44310
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	58 & 400
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 600

3/29/25, 11:59 AM

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	55
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	87
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/okt-K-PP4rU

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DIMPLE BINU	PGT	MA
2	JESSY JAYARAJ	PRT	MA
3	MARY CLEMENCE	PRT	MA
4	JOMY ELIZABETH JOHN	PRT	МА
5	SHIJIMOLE A C	PGT	МА
6	VRINDA K	TGT	МА
7	BINDU M N	PRT	МА
8	RENUKA V R	PRT	МА
9	LAKSHMI RAJESH	PGT	МА
10	SREERAJ N R	PRT	МА
11	BEENA JACOB	PRT	M.Sc
12	BIJITHA VASU	PGT	M.Sc
13	CHITRA V	PRT	M.Sc
14	ROSMY JOSE	PRT	M.Sc
15	BABU JOSEPH	PGT	МА
16	BIJI C R	PRT	МА
17	JALAJA T R	TGT	МА
18	BIJI S NAIR	PRT	B.Sc
19	CELIA JAMES	PGT	M.Sc
20	INDU MOHANAN	PGT	M.Sc

/29/25, 11:59		Manualory Disclosure Details SARA	
21	NIMMY JOSEPH	PGT	M.Sc
22	GODWIN JOSEPH	PGT	B.Tech
23	MINI GEORGE	OTHER	MA
24	AJI MATHEW	OTHER	DEGREE
25	ELSAMMA THOMAS	OTHER	SECONDARY
26	MERCY CYRIAC	OTHER	SECONDARY
27	MINIMOL THOMAS	OTHER	SECONDARY
28	NEETHU RAVINDRAN	OTHER	SECONDARY
29	REJANI K G	OTHER	SECONDARY
30	SARIJA RAJ	OTHER	SECONDARY
31	SINDHU K T	TGT	МА
32	TINIL P MATHEW	PRT	МА
33	SUNITHA E S	PGT	M Sc
34	SANISH KUMAR K	PET	B PEd
35	MATHAI THOMAS	TGT	МА
36	ANIL KUMAR T M	PRT	M.A
37	NILNA BABU	PGT	M.Tech
38	SANGEETHA B KRISHNAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	МА
39	SHELSA ANNA JAMES	PRT	M Sc
40	PRASANNA KUMARI	PGT	post graduation
41	VIJEESHKUMAR	TGT	МА
42	DEEPA N V	TGT	PG
43	REMY MARIA THOMAS	TGT	МА
44	JOHNSON THOMAS	PGT	M.A B.Ed
45	RATHEESH M S	WELLNEES TEACHER	B Sc
46	JINUMOL K J	TGT	МА
47	DIVYAMOL K R	TGT	M Sc

29/25, 11:59 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0				
48	DEEPTHY BABU	PGT	MCA	
49	DEEPTHI MURALI	PGT	M Sc	
50	RESHMA RAGHAVAN	TGT	M Sc PHYSICS	
51	RANI MARIYA JOSEPH	OTHER	M.Tech	
52	RAMESH T M	OTHER	B.Com	
53	ANIE JACOB	TGT	M Sc PHYSICS	
54	RENJI WILSON	OTHER	M.A M. Ed	
55	SHALLET MARIA VARGHESE	PRT	МСА	
56	VINEETHA T A	PGT	M.A B.Ed	
57	REVATHY RAJAN	TGT	M Sc	
58	REMYA T R	PET	B PEd	
59	PARVATHY S	PGT	M.A B.Ed	
60	AMBILY SISUPALAN	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed, SET	
61	VINEESH T J	PET	M.PHIL	
62	DEVAKI M	PRT	M.A B.Ed.	
63	ANU T	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed	
64	ANCE ABRAHAM	PRT	M Sc	
65	ANJITHA RAJENDRAN	PRT	M.A	
66	VINEETHA VASAVAN	NTT	M.COM	
67	AJEESH JOSE	PRINCIPAL	M.A B.Ed.	
68	REJIMON P.M	OTHER	ITC	
69	SUNILA DECRUZ	NTT	NTTC	
70	MANJU VINOD	OTHER	PRE DEGREE	
71	BINDU THAMPI	OTHER	B.A	
72	VISHNUPRIYA R	TGT	MCA	
73	RESHMI NATH P	TGT	MCA	
74	YVONNE JOE KOCHUPURA	TGT	M.Sc. / B.Ed.	
		<i>\$</i> 0		

75	ANUSHA T S	TGT	M.Sc
76	ADARSH FRANCIS	TGT	M.Sc
77	STEPHY STEPHEN	NTT	DE.d
78	ANN SANDRA JOSEPH	TGT	B.Sc
79	ATHULYA SAJEEV	TGT	M.Sc
80	PRINCY SAIJU	NTT	B.COM
81	LINTA PETER	NTT	B.COM
82	JUDITH JAMES RAI	NTT	ВА
83	ANJU MATHEW	PRT	M.A, B.Ed.